Lights Out! by George Barany and Friends
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57-Across, e.g.
Bumbling

Anguish

Phillies' Rubén, Sr. or
Jr.

Some blood vessels,
formally

Oft-torn knee part:
Abbr.

All-time distinction
achieved by 35-
Across in 2011
(against the Twins)
Actor Stephen of
"The Crying Game"
Metallica song played
whenever 35-Across
got to work
Not-so-fun fungus
Likely to fail
Melodramatic cry
Cooking meas.

. Plate appearances,

informally

Coach

It goes from stem to
stern

Plays a sophomoric
prank on, informally
This puzzle's
honoree, the last
ballplayer to wear
Jackie Robinson's
number every day
Strike caller

In__ (harmonious)
Fall Classic mo.
(interestingly
enough)

Device between
cable and TV
Mandy's "Evita" role
Dullsville denizen
Viagra competitor
Danced like a dervish
Member of a
pantheon that
includes Yogi Berra,
Joe DiMaggio, Derek
Jeter, Mickey Mantle,
and 35-Across
Indians, scoreboard-
style

Specialty for 35-
Across

Remote button

Garr and Hatcher

1 2 3 4 5

10

13

15

61

64

© Fall 2013

63. Sank the putt, with
"out"

64. Classified info?

65. At ___ for words
(speechless)

66. Operating
procedures: Abbr.

DOWN
1. Faux finish?

. The Monkees'"
Believer"

. Last letter of the
Hebrew alphabet

. Doctrines

. Mubarak of Egypt

.Response to "Are you
hungry?"

. Within reach

. Results

. Hallelujah chorus?

. Aquatic birds

. Bullpen activity for
35-Across

. Atlantic and Pacific

. Impala's relative

. British "Inc."

. Put out

22. Fare catch?

23.
24.

28.
. Byung-Hyun who

32.
33.
34.
. Toy-cube inventor
37.
38.

39.

44,
45.

46.

Many a homecoming
attendee

Cape Canaveral grp.
Agitate a liquid

famously blew two
saves in the 2001
World Series

"The Raven" author's
monogram

Element with the
symbol Sn

Pipe plastic

Wimbledon surface
Cheer for the home
team, in song
Approximately one-
third of a typical
baseball field

. Williams or

Kluszewski

Closed with authority
Huntley and Brinkley
medium

Long-time leader
falsely believed to
have once tried out
for the major leagues

47

48.

49.
50.

52.

53.

55.

58.

59.
60.

. Dugout gofer
Spandex fiber
trademark
Anatomical roofs
The second "R" in J.
R. R. Tolkien
Emphatic call by, and
sometime network for,
Marv Albert

They outgrabe in
"Jabberwocky"
Home electical safety
devices: Abbr.

Lou Gehrig's
disease: Abbr.
Court ruling?
Denom. for Roy
Halladay, Bryce
Harper, Jack Morris,
and Dale Murphy,
among others



